Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.com B29
Marine Fuel Filtration
B120 RMAM
120RMAM
The 120RMAM fuel filter/water
separator features 1/4”-18 NPTF

2 (for 2 micron)
30 (for 30 micron)
How to Order
(The example below illustrates how a part number is constructed.)
120 RMAM
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.comB30
Marine Fuel Filtration
Specifications 120RMAM
Maximum Flow Rate: 15 GPH (57 LPH)
Port Size (SAE J476) ¼”-18 NPTF
Number of Ports:
Inlets
Outlets
2
2
Replacement Element:
2 Micron
30 Micron
R12SUL
R12PUL
Center Threads M18 x 1.5
Height 5.7 in. (14.5 cm)
Width 3.2 in. (8.1 cm)
Depth 3.2 in. (8.1 cm)
Weight 1.4 lb (0.6 kg)
Clean Pressure Drop 0.15 PSI (1.08 kPa)
Maximum Operating Pressure 7 PSI (48 kPa)
Bowl Capacity 1.8 oz (52 ml)
H2H O Removal Efficiency 99%
Ambient Fuel Temperature -40o to +250oF (-40o to +121oC)
Max. Fuel Temperature 1900F (32oC)
*PSI X 2.036 = inHg. / PSI X 6.895 = kPa
SAE J905 Fuel Flow Restriction
Flow (GPH) Grams
SAE J905 Solids Capacity
(using SOFTC-2A; R12T Element)
120 RMAM
Test Data
(Test results are from controlled laboratory testing. Field results may vary.)
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.com B31
Marine Fuel Filtration
B
Installation Diagram
Mounting Information
Racor offers hose and fittings to complete an installation. See Marine Accessories.
Fuel Tank
(Ideal Vacuum Side Installation)
Fuel Tank
(Pressure Side Installation)
Fuel Tanks Above Filter
Head pressure should not
exceed maximum PSI of  filter.
Fuel Tanks Below Filter
Lift should not exceed 4 inHg.
Install a shut-off valve when fuel
tank is higher than the filter.
Install a check valve (with light or
no restriction when tank is lower
than filter to maintain prime.
Fuel Tank
(Vacuum Side Installation)
Optional fuel transfer pump not to exceed
maximum PSI or flow rate of filter. NOT
ideal - pumps emulsify water hindering filter
performance.
Engine
Maintain a service clearance
below filter assembly of at least
2 in. (5.1 cm).